

Item No.	Description	SS42C	SS62C	SS63C
1	Head, Compressor	065-25000	065-25000	065-25000
2	Gasket, Compressor Head	070-06899	070-06899	070-06899
3	Bolt, Compressor Head 7/16 X 3 (12 Per Head)	021-09576	021-09576	021-09576
4	Bolt, Compressor Head 7/16 X 3-1/2 (2 Per Head)	021-12703	021-12703	021-12703
5	Manifold, Discharge	365-25010	365-25009	365-25009
6	Gasket, Disch. Manifold to Top Head	065-25008 (2 Req'd.)	065-25008 (3 Req'd.)	065-25008 (3 Req'd.)
7	Screw, Discharge Manifold to Top Head 5/16" Hex Hd X 1"	021-01433 (4 Req'd.)	021-01433 (8 Req'd.)	021-01433 (8 Req'd.)
8	Screw, Discharge Manifold to Top Head (At Stop Valve) 5/16" Soc. Hd.	021-01447 (2 Req'd.)	021-16173 (4 Req'd.)	021-16173 (4 Req'd.)
9	Bolt, Stop Valve to Manifold & Top Head 5/16" Hex Hd X 1-3/4	021-01448 (2 Req'd.)	—	—
10	Bolt, Stop Valve to Manifold 1/2" Hex X 2-1/2"	—	021-01589 (4 Req'd.)	021-01589 (4 Req'd.)
11	Discharge Stop Valve	See Page 6	See Page 6	See Page 6
11	Pump, Oil	026-20297	026-20297	026-20297
12	Screw, Oil Pump to Bearing Head 1/4" X 1-3/4"	021-02739 (6 Req'd.)	021-02739 (6 Req'd.)	021-02739 (6 Req'd.)
13	Gasket, Oil Pump to Bearing Head	065-24499	065-24499	065-24499
14	Valve, Oil Charging	022-01582	022-01582	022-01582
15	Cap, Flare	023-00977	023-00977	023-00977
16	Plate, Bottom Cover	065-24938	065-24938	065-24938
17	Gasket, Bottom Cover to Housing	065-24939	065-24939	065-24939
18	Bolt, Bottom Cover to Housing 7/16" X 1-1/8"	021-01536 (20 Req'd.)	021-01536 (20 Req'd.)	021-01536 (20 Req'd.)
19	Foot	065-24958	065-24958	065-24958
20	Cover, Motor End	065-24941	065-24942	065-25118
21	Gasket, Motor Cover to Compressor	065-23094	065-23094	065-23094
22	Bolt, Motor Cover to Compressor 7/16" X 1-3/8"	021-01541	021-01541	021-01541
	Suction Stop Valve	See Page 6	See Page 6	See Page 6
23	Screen, Suction Strainer	026-16010	026-16011	026-16011
24	Gasket, Suction Strainer Screen	028-00540 (2 Req'd.)	028-00864 (2 Req'd.)	028-00864 (2 Req'd.)
25	Plug, Stator Locking	021-00882	021-00882	021-00882
26	Plug, Pipe 3/4"	023-04208	023-04208	023-04208
27	Bearing Head Assembly with Bearing	365-24349	365-24349	365-24349
28	Bearing Only (Pump End)	029-09052	029-09052	029-09052
29	Gasket, Bearing Head to Compressor	065-24330	065-24330	065-24330
30	Bolt, Bearing Head to Compressor 7/16" X 1-3/8"	021-01541	021-01541	021-01541
31	Strainer, Oil	365-24348	365-24348	365-24348
32	Crankshaft	365-24471	365-24472	365-24944
33	Collar, Thrust	029-06183	029-06183	029-06183
34	Bearing (Motor End) (2 Req'd.)	029-09052	029-09052	029-09052
35	Washer (Crankshaft)	065-24340	065-24340	065-24340
36	Lockwasher (Crankshaft)	021-05294	021-05294	021-05294
37	Bolt (Crankshaft)	021-11115	021-11115	021-11115
38	Key (Rotor to Crankshaft)	063-21673	062-47458-023	062-47458-023
39	Valve, Relief	022-03871	022-03871	022-03871
40	Bolt, Valve Cage to Compressor	021-01510	021-01510	021-01510
41	Sight Glass	026-17581	026-17581	026-17581
42	Pin, Roll	029-07238	029-07238	029-07238
43	Crankcase Heater	See Page 6	See Page 6	See Page 6
44	Orifice Plug	065-25113	065-25113 (2 Req'd.)	065-25113 (2 Req'd.)
45	Housing, Compressor	065-24937	065-24931	065-24931
46	Motor Protector Module	See Page 6	See Page 6	See Page 6
47	Tee	022-04060	023-08544	023-08544
48	Unloader Tube	365-25121	365-24998 (2 Req'd.)	365-24998 (2 Req'd.)
49	Screw Tap	021-13725 (6 Req'd.)	021-13725 (6 Req'd.)	021-13725 (6 Req'd.)
50	Terminal Box Cover	065-24551	065-24551	065-24551
51	Terminal Box	365-24550	365-24550	365-24550
52	Bolts	021-01442	021-01442	021-01442
53	Washer	021-05166	021-05166	021-05166
54	Tie Wrap	025-10138	025-10138	025-10138